503202645 03/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3249261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN NICHOLAS RIDGWAY	12/18/2012
PEI-SHENG CHEN	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW UK LTD
Street Address:	15 ADAM STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2N 6LA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)528-1202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-528-1200

Email: paralegal@jlsalazar.com

Correspondent Name: JL SALAZAR LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 1934 W. GRAY, SUITE 401

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT-3565-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. FOX	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Fox/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ridgway Chen to S&N UK Ltd#page1.tif source=Ridgway Chen to S&N UK Ltd#page2.tif source=Ridgway Chen to S&N UK Ltd#page3.tif source=Ridgway Chen to S&N UK Ltd#page4.tif

PATENT 503202645 REEL: 035077 FRAME: 0776

This Assignment is dated 18 December 2012 and is made between:-

1. Jonathan Nicholas Ridgway

of 28 Manor Close, Hemingbrough, Selby, YO8 6QB, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part; and

Smith & Nephew UK Ltd a company with company number 04421171 having its registered
office at 15 Adam Street, London, WC2N 6LA; (hereinafter referred to as "the S&N Employer")
of the other part.

Whereas:-

- A. The Assignor is, or at the relevant time was, an employee of S&N Employer and the Assignor has, acting in the ordinary course of his/her employment with S&N Employer, made an invention titled "Automated Fluid Collection System" patent application number GB 0817515.0 (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention"), being the invention a summary of which is set out in the Schedule to this Assignment, and for the purposes of this Assignment the Invention shall include any improvement, enhancement or addition thereto made by the Assignor and any invention derived therefrom or based thereon made by the Assignor; and
- B. The S&N Employer has, by virtue of the provisions of Section 39 of the Patents Act 1977 as amended, become the owner of the title to and rights in the Invention, and S&N Employer and the Assignor wish to record in writing the formal transfer of the rights and title and other interest in the Invention to S&N Employer.

Now Therefore It is Hereby Agreed as follows:-

- In consideration of the sum of £1-00, such sum to be paid by S&N Employer to the Assignor within thirty (30) days of a demand in writing by the Assignor requiring payment of the same, and with the intention of perfecting and/or confirming the legal title and other rights of S&N Employer to and in respect of the Invention, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to S&N Employer, with a full title guarantee, all his/her right, title and interest in and to the Invention together with all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to make applications for patent or other similar protection for the Invention anywhere in the world to the intent that the grant of a patent or other similar protection pursuant to such application or any further application shall be in the name of and vest in S&N Employer to hold the same absolutely.
- 2. At the request of and at the expense of S&N Employer the Assignor shall assist in the prosecution of any application made in respect of the Invention, and the Assignor will execute all such documents, including but not limited to assignments of copyrights in any and all drawings setting out or describing or illustrating the Invention or any part or element or feature of the Invention, and the Assignor shall do all such acts as may be necessary or proper to obtain the acceptance of such application and for procuring the grant of a patent or other similar protection pursuant to such application and for maintaining and enforcing the patent or other similar protection.
- This Assignment shall be deemed to have been effected in England under and in accordance with the laws of England and shall be construed in accordance with and governed in all respects by the laws of England.

In Witness whereof this Assignment has been signed on the page next following by the Assignor and on behalf of S&N Employer.

PATENT REEL: 035077 FRAME: 0777

The Schedule : Description or Summary of the Invention

Costignioniae e d Secretario Micro d Secondario della

Please refer to the attached Patent Specification

Signed by the Assignor

Signed for and on behalf of S&N Employer

MARTIN CONNORS by Power of Attorney This Assignment is dated 18 December 2012 and is made between:-

1. Pei-Sheng Chen

of 6 Waverley Street, York, YO31 7QZ, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part; and

Smith & Nephew UK Ltd a company with company number 04421171 having its registered
office at 15 Adam Street, London, WC2N 6LA; (hereinafter referred to as "the S&N Employer")
of the other part.

Whereas:-

- A. The Assignor is, or at the relevant time was, an employee of S&N Employer and the Assignor has, acting in the ordinary course of his/her employment with S&N Employer, made an invention titled "Automated Fluid Collection System" patent application number GB 0817515.0 (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention"), being the invention a summary of which is set out in the Schedule to this Assignment, and for the purposes of this Assignment the Invention shall include any improvement, enhancement or addition thereto made by the Assignor and any invention derived therefrom or based thereon made by the Assignor; and
- B. The S&N Employer has, by virtue of the provisions of Section 39 of the Patents Act 1977 as amended, become the owner of the title to and rights in the Invention, and S&N Employer and the Assignor wish to record in writing the formal transfer of the rights and title and other interest in the Invention to S&N Employer.

Now Therefore It is Hereby Agreed as follows:-

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £1-00, such sum to be paid by S&N Employer to the Assignor within thirty (30) days of a demand in writing by the Assignor requiring payment of the same, and with the intention of perfecting and/or confirming the legal title and other rights of S&N Employer to and in respect of the Invention, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to S&N Employer, with a full title guarantee, all his/her right, title and interest in and to the Invention together with all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to make applications for patent or other similar protection for the Invention anywhere in the world to the intent that the grant of a patent or other similar protection pursuant to such application or any further application shall be in the name of and vest in S&N Employer to hold the same absolutely.
- 2. At the request of and at the expense of S&N Employer the Assignor shall assist in the prosecution of any application made in respect of the Invention, and the Assignor will execute all such documents, including but not limited to assignments of copyrights in any and all drawings setting out or describing or illustrating the Invention or any part or element or feature of the Invention, and the Assignor shall do all such acts as may be necessary or proper to obtain the acceptance of such application and for procuring the grant of a patent or other similar protection pursuant to such application and for maintaining and enforcing the patent or other similar protection.
- This Assignment shall be deemed to have been effected in England under and in accordance
 with the laws of England and shall be construed in accordance with and governed in all respects
 by the laws of England.

In Witness whereof this Assignment has been signed on the page next following by the Assignor and on behalf of S&N Employer.

PATENT REEL: 035077 FRAME: 0779

The Schedule: Description or Summary of the Invention

Please refer to the attached Patent Specification	
Signed by the Assignor	am
Signed for and on behalf of S&N Employer	MARTIN CONNORS by Power of Attorney